

AGENDA Orangeburg City Council May 18, 2021 6:00 PM

1. Consideration of May 4, 2021 City Council Minutes

VIRTUAL APPEARANCE

 Ms. Sonyia C. Turner and Mr. Rory Dowling, UNC/DFI Update on Railroad Corner and introduction of Architect Firm

NEW BUSINESS

- 3. Presentation of Audit for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 from Mr. Grant Davis, Mauldin & Jenkins, CPAs & Advisors
 - a. City of Orangeburg
 - b. Department of Public Utilities
- 4. First Reading of Ordinance repealing Sections 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 of City Ordinance Number 2021-02 and amending the definition of "Gathering" of Section 1. (4) and Section 12, titled "Gathering Civil Infraction"
- 5. Resolution authorizing the City Administrator, Manager of the Department of Public Utilities and the Department Head or Director of all Departments and Divisions of the City of Orangeburg and the Department of Public Utilities to require persons entering the buildings and facilities of the City to wear a protective mask or similar face covering before entry and directing that the law enforcement agencies of the City of Orangeburg cease the enforcement of Sections 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 of Ordinance Number 2021-02

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

6. Department of Public Utilities Prepaid Billing Guidelines

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 7. Contractual Matters:
 - a. Purchase of property for rehabilitation S.C. Code Sec. 30-7-70 (a) (2)
 - b. Synergy Utilities
- 8. Economic Development and Contractual Matters: S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a) (2) & (5)
 - a. Proposed Contract Negotiations Project House Gas Line Extension
- 9. Legal Matter: S.C. Code Sec. 30-7-70 (a) (2).
 - a. Covid-19 and employee leave time

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

To abide by CDC social distancing guidelines, the meeting will be conducted virtually and will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg.

Public comments and/or questions can be made before, during or after the meeting by emailing publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us. At the conclusion of the Council meeting, any questions and comments will be provided City Council for review.

Community of Character Trait "Dedication"
May 2021